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research poster and save valuable time placing titles, 

subtitles, text, and graphics.  

 

We provide a series of online tutorials that will guide 

you through the poster design process and answer your 

poster production questions. To view our template 
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click on HELP DESK. 

 

When you are ready to print your poster, go online to 
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QUICK START 
 

Zoom in and out 
 As you work on your poster zoom in and out to 

the level that is more comfortable to you. Go 

to VIEW > ZOOM. 

 

Title, Authors, and Affiliations 
Start designing your poster by adding the title, the names of 

the authors, and the affiliated institutions. You can type or 

paste text into the provided boxes. The template will 

automatically adjust the size of your text to fit the title box. 

You can manually override this feature and change the size of 

your text.  

 

TIP: The font size of your title should be bigger than your 

name(s) and institution name(s). 

 

 

 

 

Adding Logos / Seals 
Most often, logos are added on each side of the title. You can 

insert a logo by dragging and dropping it from your desktop, 

copy and paste or by going to INSERT > PICTURES. Logos 

taken from web sites are likely to be low quality when 

printed. Zoom it at 100% to see what the logo will look like 

on the final poster and make any necessary adjustments.   

 

TIP: See if your school’s logo is available on our free poster 

templates page. 

 

Photographs / Graphics 
You can add images by dragging and dropping from your 

desktop, copy and paste, or by going to INSERT > PICTURES. 

Resize images proportionally by holding down the SHIFT key 

and dragging one of the corner handles. For a professional-

looking poster, do not distort your images by enlarging them 

disproportionally. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Image Quality Check 
Zoom in and look at your images at 100% magnification. If 

they look good they will print well.  
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QUICK START (cont. )  
 

How to change the template color theme 
You can easily change the color theme of your poster by going 

to the DESIGN menu, click on COLORS, and choose the color 

theme of your choice. You can also create your own color 

theme. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

You can also manually change the color of your background by 

going to VIEW > SLIDE MASTER.  After you finish working on 

the master be sure to go to VIEW > NORMAL to continue 

working on your poster. 

 

How to add Text 
The template comes with a number of pre-

formatted placeholders for headers and 

text blocks. You can add more blocks by 

copying and pasting the existing ones or by 

adding a text box from the HOME menu.  

 

 Text size 
Adjust the size of your text based on how much content you 

have to present.  

The default template text offers a good starting point. Follow 

the conference requirements. 

 

How to add Tables 
To add a table from scratch go to the INSERT menu 

and click on TABLE. A drop-down box will help you 

select rows and columns.  

You can also copy and a paste a table from Word or another 

PowerPoint document. A pasted table may need to be re-

formatted by RIGHT-CLICK > FORMAT SHAPE, TEXT BOX, 

Margins. 

 

Graphs / Charts 
You can simply copy and paste charts and graphs from Excel 

or Word. Some reformatting may be required depending on 

how the original document has been created. 

 

How to change the column configuration 
RIGHT-CLICK on the poster background and select LAYOUT to 

see the column options available for this template. The 

poster columns can also be customized on the Master. VIEW > 

MASTER. 

 

How to remove the info bars 
If you are working in PowerPoint for Windows and have 

finished your poster, save as PDF and the bars will not be 

included. You can also delete them by going to VIEW > 

MASTER. On the Mac adjust the Page-Setup to match the 

Page-Setup in PowerPoint before you create a PDF. You can 

also delete them from the Slide Master. 

 

Save your work 
Save your template as a PowerPoint document. For printing, 

save as PowerPoint or “Print-quality” PDF. 

 

Print your poster 
When you are ready to have your poster printed go online to 

PosterPresentations.com and click on the “Order Your Poster” 

button. Choose the poster type the best suits your needs and 

submit your order. If you submit a PowerPoint document you 

will be receiving a PDF proof for your approval prior to 

printing. If your order is placed and paid for before noon, 

Pacific, Monday through Friday, your order will ship out that 

same day. Next day, Second day, Third day, and Free Ground 

services are offered. Go to PosterPresentations.com for more 

information. 
 

Student discounts are available on our Facebook page. 

Go to PosterPresentations.com and click on the FB icon.  
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 Make LaTeX table design  
easy and efficient. 

 Provide an intuitive markup 
language anyone can read 
and edit anywhere. 

 Let users share their 
designs and motivate re-
usage and collaboration. 

 Prefer a balanced combi-
nation of standardization 
by popular TeX packages 
and individual flexibility. 

 

 Define a rules-based 
“forming” framework for 
dynamic data formatting and 
in-program supervision. 

 Implement methods for the 
major numerical programming 
environments, e.g. MATLAB 
and Stata, starting with R. 

 Let the latex method 
generate compact, simple and 
non-redundant code. 

 Provide frequent updates, 
integration, new features. 

Department of Economics, University of Göttingen 

Fabian H.C. Raters 

PlainT: Plain Table Markup Language 

LaTeX has become the preferred typeset system and markup 
language for professional scientific documents. However, when 
it comes to efficient table generation, many users consider 
the syntax as unpleasant: It may take a certain amount of time 
and effort to create the desired table design or to insert, 
format and modify the data within the table. Implementing a 
more advanced layout, one has to consider the adoption of 
several LaTeX packages what in turn can lead to compilation 
conflicts. Finally, many mistakes can be avoided by automatic 
selection, formatting, accentuation and insertion of the data 
array which allows the users to focus on their interpretations 
and conclusions. 
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design.txt 

## 

## 
## 

table.tex document.tex 

Table 1 

                     mpg cyl  disp  hp drat    wt  qsec vs am gear carb 
Mazda RX4           21.0   6 160.0 110 3.90 2.620 16.46  0  1    4    4 
Mazda RX4 Wag       21.0   6 160.0 110 3.90 2.875 17.02  0  1    4    4 
Datsun 710          22.8   4 108.0  93 3.85 2.320 18.61  1  1    4    1 
Hornet 4 Drive      21.4   6 258.0 110 3.08 3.215 19.44  1  0    3    1 
Hornet Sportabout   18.7   8 360.0 175 3.15 3.440 17.02  0  0    3    2 
Valiant             18.1   6 225.0 105 2.76 3.460 20.22  1  0    3    1 
Duster 360          14.3   8 360.0 245 3.21 3.570 15.84  0  0    3    4 
Merc 240D           24.4   4 146.7  62 3.69 3.190 20.00  1  0    4    2 
Merc 230            22.8   4 140.8  95 3.92 3.150 22.90  1  0    4    2 
Merc 280            19.2   6 167.6 123 3.92 3.440 18.30  1  0    4    4 
Merc 280C           17.8   6 167.6 123 3.92 3.440 18.90  1  0    4    4 
Merc 450SE          16.4   8 275.8 180 3.07 4.070 17.40  0  0    3    3 
Merc 450SL          17.3   8 275.8 180 3.07 3.730 17.60  0  0    3    3 
Merc 450SLC         15.2   8 275.8 180 3.07 3.780 18.00  0  0    3    3 
Cadillac Fleetwood  10.4   8 472.0 205 2.93 5.250 17.98  0  0    3    4 
Lincoln Continental 10.4   8 460.0 215 3.00 5.424 17.82  0  0    3    4 
Chrysler Imperial   14.7   8 440.0 230 3.23 5.345 17.42  0  0    3    4 
Fiat 128            32.4   4  78.7  66 4.08 2.200 19.47  1  1    4    1 
Honda Civic         30.4   4  75.7  52 4.93 1.615 18.52  1  1    4    2 
Toyota Corolla      33.9   4  71.1  65 4.22 1.835 19.90  1  1    4    1 
Toyota Corona       21.5   4 120.1  97 3.70 2.465 20.01  1  0    3    1 
Dodge Challenger    15.5   8 318.0 150 2.76 3.520 16.87  0  0    3    2 
AMC Javelin         15.2   8 304.0 150 3.15 3.435 17.30  0  0    3    2 
Camaro Z28          13.3   8 350.0 245 3.73 3.840 15.41  0  0    3    4 
Pontiac Firebird    19.2   8 400.0 175 3.08 3.845 17.05  0  0    3    2 
Fiat X1-9           27.3   4  79.0  66 4.08 1.935 18.90  1  1    4    1 
Porsche 914-2       26.0   4 120.3  91 4.43 2.140 16.70  0  1    5    2 
Lotus Europa        30.4   4  95.1 113 3.77 1.513 16.90  1  1    5    2 
Ford Pantera L      15.8   8 351.0 264 4.22 3.170 14.50  0  1    5    4 
Ferrari Dino        19.7   6 145.0 175 3.62 2.770 15.50  0  1    5    6 
Maserati Bora       15.0   8 301.0 335 3.54 3.570 14.60  0  1    5    8 
Volvo 142E          21.4   4 121.0 109 4.11 2.780 18.60  1  1    4    2 
 

Data Frame 

>> mtcars 

>> latex(mtcars, options = list(size = "tiny")) 
Create new table design file: design.txt 
 
[1] TRUE 

================================================= 
name mpg cyl disp hp drat wt qsec vs am gear carb 
------------------------------------------------- 
   @   @   @    @  @    @  @    @  @  @    @    @ 
================================================= 

design.txt 

\documentclass{article} 
 
% Package used for environment title 
\usepackage[font=small,labelfont=bf]{caption} 
 
% Needed packages 
\usepackage{booktabs} 
\usepackage{multicol} 
 
% Example environment 
\begin{document} 
 
\begin{table}[t] 
\centering 
\tiny 
 
\protect\caption{Generated Table} 
 
\input{table.tex} 
 
\end{table} 
 
\end{document} 

document.tex 

table.tex 

>> mtcars2 <- form(data = mtcars, 
                   format = "%i", 
                   formatcolumns = list("%5.1f" = "disp", 
                                        "%3i" = "hp", 
                                        "%4.1f" = "qsec", 
                                        "%4.2f" = c("drat", "wt"))) 

>> latex(mtcars2, design = "design2.txt") 
[1] TRUE 

============================================================== 
:Name              Characteristics                  Misc 
        :mpg :cyl :disp :hp :drat :wt :qsec    vs am gear carb 
-------------------------------------------------------------- 
   :@     @:    @    @:  @:    @:  @:    @:     @  @    @    @ 
============================================================== 

design2.txt 

table.tex 

document.tex 

document.pdf 

>> mtcars3 <- form(data = mtcars, 
                   format = "%i", 
                   formatcolumns = list("%5.1f" = "disp", 
                                        "%3i" = "hp", 
                                        "%4.1f" = "qsec", 
                                        "%4.2f" = c("drat", "wt")), 
                   marker = list(min = c("mpg", "cyl", "disp", "hp", "drat",    
                                         "wt", "qsec"), 
                                 max = c("mpg", "cyl", "disp", "hp", "drat",  
                                         "wt", "qsec"), 
                                 "v==1" = "am"), 
                   symbols = list("**v" = "max.all", 
                                  "..v" = "min.all", 
                                  "[v]" = "v==1")) 

>> mtcars4 <- form(data = mtcars, 
                   format = "%i", 
                   formatcolumns = list("%5.1f" = "disp", 
                                        "%3i" = "hp", 
                                        "%4.1f" = "qsec", 
                                        "%4.2f" = c("drat", "wt")), 
                   marker = list(min = c("mpg", "cyl", "disp", "hp", "drat",  
                                         "wt", "qsec"), 
                                 max = c("mpg", "cyl", "disp", "hp", "drat",  
                                         "wt", "qsec"), 
                                 "v==1" = "am", 
                                 "sqrt(v)==2" = c("cyl", "gear", "carb")), 
                   symbols = list("** v" = "max.all", 
                                  ".. v" = "min.all", 
                                  "* v" = "max.german", 
                                  ". v" = "min.german", 
                                  "\\textbf{v}" = "=="), 
                   groups = list(german = c("Merc", "Porsche"))) 

                    mpg cyl  disp  hp drat   wt qsec vs am gear carb 
Mazda RX4            21   6 160.0 110 3.90 2.62 16.5  0  1    4    4 
Mazda RX4 Wag        21   6 160.0 110 3.90 2.88 17.0  0  1    4    4 
Datsun 710           22   4 108.0  93 3.85 2.32 18.6  1  1    4    1 
Hornet 4 Drive       21   6 258.0 110 3.08 3.21 19.4  1  0    3    1 
Hornet Sportabout    18   8 360.0 175 3.15 3.44 17.0  0  0    3    2 
Valiant              18   6 225.0 105 2.76 3.46 20.2  1  0    3    1 
Duster 360           14   8 360.0 245 3.21 3.57 15.8  0  0    3    4 
Merc 240D            24   4 146.7  62 3.69 3.19 20.0  1  0    4    2 
Merc 230             22   4 140.8  95 3.92 3.15 22.9  1  0    4    2 
Merc 280             19   6 167.6 123 3.92 3.44 18.3  1  0    4    4 
Merc 280C            17   6 167.6 123 3.92 3.44 18.9  1  0    4    4 
Merc 450SE           16   8 275.8 180 3.07 4.07 17.4  0  0    3    3 
Merc 450SL           17   8 275.8 180 3.07 3.73 17.6  0  0    3    3 
Merc 450SLC          15   8 275.8 180 3.07 3.78 18.0  0  0    3    3 
Cadillac Fleetwood   10   8 472.0 205 2.93 5.25 18.0  0  0    3    4 
Lincoln Continental  10   8 460.0 215 3.00 5.42 17.8  0  0    3    4 
Chrysler Imperial    14   8 440.0 230 3.23 5.34 17.4  0  0    3    4 
Fiat 128             32   4  78.7  66 4.08 2.20 19.5  1  1    4    1 
Honda Civic          30   4  75.7  52 4.93 1.61 18.5  1  1    4    2 
Toyota Corolla       33   4  71.1  65 4.22 1.83 19.9  1  1    4    1 
Toyota Corona        21   4 120.1  97 3.70 2.46 20.0  1  0    3    1 
Dodge Challenger     15   8 318.0 150 2.76 3.52 16.9  0  0    3    2 
AMC Javelin          15   8 304.0 150 3.15 3.44 17.3  0  0    3    2 
Camaro Z28           13   8 350.0 245 3.73 3.84 15.4  0  0    3    4 
Pontiac Firebird     19   8 400.0 175 3.08 3.85 17.1  0  0    3    2 
Fiat X1-9            27   4  79.0  66 4.08 1.94 18.9  1  1    4    1 
Porsche 914-2        26   4 120.3  91 4.43 2.14 16.7  0  1    5    2 
Lotus Europa         30   4  95.1 113 3.77 1.51 16.9  1  1    5    2 
Ford Pantera L       15   8 351.0 264 4.22 3.17 14.5  0  1    5    4 
Ferrari Dino         19   6 145.0 175 3.62 2.77 15.5  0  1    5    6 
Maserati Bora        15   8 301.0 335 3.54 3.57 14.6  0  1    5    8 
Volvo 142E           21   4 121.0 109 4.11 2.78 18.6  1  1    4    2 

Formed Frame 

                     mpg cyl    disp    hp   drat     wt   qsec vs  am gear carb 
Mazda RX4             21   6   160.0   110   3.90   2.62   16.5  0 [1]    4    4 
Mazda RX4 Wag         21   6   160.0   110   3.90   2.88   17.0  0 [1]    4    4 
Datsun 710            22 ..4   108.0    93   3.85   2.32   18.6  1 [1]    4    1 
Hornet 4 Drive        21   6   258.0   110   3.08   3.21   19.4  1   0    3    1 
Hornet Sportabout     18 **8   360.0   175   3.15   3.44   17.0  0   0    3    2 
Valiant               18   6   225.0   105 ..2.76   3.46   20.2  1   0    3    1 
Duster 360            14 **8   360.0   245   3.21   3.57   15.8  0   0    3    4 
Merc 240D             24 ..4   146.7    62   3.69   3.19   20.0  1   0    4    2 
Merc 230              22 ..4   140.8    95   3.92   3.15 **22.9  1   0    4    2 
Merc 280              19   6   167.6   123   3.92   3.44   18.3  1   0    4    4 
Merc 280C             17   6   167.6   123   3.92   3.44   18.9  1   0    4    4 
Merc 450SE            16 **8   275.8   180   3.07   4.07   17.4  0   0    3    3 
Merc 450SL            17 **8   275.8   180   3.07   3.73   17.6  0   0    3    3 
Merc 450SLC           15 **8   275.8   180   3.07   3.78   18.0  0   0    3    3 
Cadillac Fleetwood  ..10 **8 **472.0   205   2.93   5.25   18.0  0   0    3    4 
Lincoln Continental ..10 **8   460.0   215   3.00 **5.42   17.8  0   0    3    4 
Chrysler Imperial     14 **8   440.0   230   3.23   5.34   17.4  0   0    3    4 
Fiat 128              32 ..4    78.7    66   4.08   2.20   19.5  1 [1]    4    1 
Honda Civic           30 ..4    75.7 .. 52 **4.93   1.61   18.5  1 [1]    4    2 
Toyota Corolla      **33 ..4 .. 71.1    65   4.22   1.83   19.9  1 [1]    4    1 
Toyota Corona         21 ..4   120.1    97   3.70   2.46   20.0  1   0    3    1 
Dodge Challenger      15 **8   318.0   150 ..2.76   3.52   16.9  0   0    3    2 
AMC Javelin           15 **8   304.0   150   3.15   3.44   17.3  0   0    3    2 
Camaro Z28            13 **8   350.0   245   3.73   3.84   15.4  0   0    3    4 
Pontiac Firebird      19 **8   400.0   175   3.08   3.85   17.1  0   0    3    2 
Fiat X1-9             27 ..4    79.0    66   4.08   1.94   18.9  1 [1]    4    1 
Porsche 914-2         26 ..4   120.3    91   4.43   2.14   16.7  0 [1]    5    2 
Lotus Europa          30 ..4    95.1   113   3.77 ..1.51   16.9  1 [1]    5    2 
Ford Pantera L        15 **8   351.0   264   4.22   3.17 ..14.5  0 [1]    5    4 
Ferrari Dino          19   6   145.0   175   3.62   2.77   15.5  0 [1]    5    6 
Maserati Bora         15 **8   301.0 **335   3.54   3.57   14.6  0 [1]    5    8 
Volvo 142E            21 ..4   121.0   109   4.11   2.78   18.6  1 [1]    4    2 
 

Formed Frame 

>> latex(mtcars3, design = "design3.txt") 
[1] TRUE 

document3.tex 

#+document = document3.tex 
#+size = scriptsize 
=============================================================================== 
 
:Name              Characteristics                                 Misc 
        ----------------------------------------------------    --------------- 
        :"Group 1"                        :"Group 2" 
        :"Miles per Gallon" :cyl :disp    :hp :drat :wt :qsec    am  gear  carb 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
   :@     @:                   @    @:     @:    @:  @:    @:    @am @gear @carb 
 
================================================================================ 

design3.txt 

document3.pdf 

                      mpg              cyl     disp     hp    drat      wt      qsec vs          am        gear        carb 
Mazda RX4              21                6    160.0    110    3.90    2.62      16.5  0 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4} \\textbf{4} 
Mazda RX4 Wag          21                6    160.0    110    3.90    2.88      17.0  0 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4} \\textbf{4} 
Datsun 710             22   .. \\textbf{4}    108.0     93    3.85    2.32      18.6  1 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4}           1 
Hornet 4 Drive         21                6    258.0    110    3.08    3.21      19.4  1           0           3           1 
Hornet Sportabout      18             ** 8    360.0    175    3.15    3.44      17.0  0           0           3           2 
Valiant                18                6    225.0    105 .. 2.76    3.46      20.2  1           0           3           1 
Duster 360             14             ** 8    360.0    245    3.21    3.57      15.8  0           0           3 \\textbf{4} 
Merc 240D              24 . .. \\textbf{4}    146.7  .  62    3.69    3.19      20.0  1           0 \\textbf{4}           2 
Merc 230               22 . .. \\textbf{4}    140.8     95    3.92    3.15 * ** 22.9  1           0 \\textbf{4}           2 
Merc 280               19                6    167.6    123    3.92    3.44      18.3  1           0 \\textbf{4} \\textbf{4} 
Merc 280C              17                6    167.6    123    3.92    3.44      18.9  1           0 \\textbf{4} \\textbf{4} 
Merc 450SE             16           * ** 8  * 275.8  * 180  . 3.07  * 4.07      17.4  0           0           3           3 
Merc 450SL             17           * ** 8  * 275.8  * 180  . 3.07    3.73      17.6  0           0           3           3 
Merc 450SLC          . 15           * ** 8  * 275.8  * 180  . 3.07    3.78      18.0  0           0           3           3 
Cadillac Fleetwood  .. 10             ** 8 ** 472.0    205    2.93    5.25      18.0  0           0           3 \\textbf{4} 
Lincoln Continental .. 10             ** 8    460.0    215    3.00 ** 5.42      17.8  0           0           3 \\textbf{4} 
Chrysler Imperial      14             ** 8    440.0    230    3.23    5.34      17.4  0           0           3 \\textbf{4} 
Fiat 128               32   .. \\textbf{4}     78.7     66    4.08    2.20      19.5  1 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4}           1 
Honda Civic            30   .. \\textbf{4}     75.7 ..  52 ** 4.93    1.61      18.5  1 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4}           2 
Toyota Corolla      ** 33   .. \\textbf{4} ..  71.1     65    4.22    1.83      19.9  1 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4}           1 
Toyota Corona          21   .. \\textbf{4}    120.1     97    3.70    2.46      20.0  1           0           3           1 
Dodge Challenger       15             ** 8    318.0    150 .. 2.76    3.52      16.9  0           0           3           2 
AMC Javelin            15             ** 8    304.0    150    3.15    3.44      17.3  0           0           3           2 
Camaro Z28             13             ** 8    350.0    245    3.73    3.84      15.4  0           0           3 \\textbf{4} 
Pontiac Firebird       19             ** 8    400.0    175    3.08    3.85      17.1  0           0           3           2 
Fiat X1-9              27   .. \\textbf{4}     79.0     66    4.08    1.94      18.9  1 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4}           1 
Porsche 914-2        * 26 . .. \\textbf{4}  . 120.3     91  * 4.43  . 2.14    . 16.7  0 \\textbf{1}           5           2 
Lotus Europa           30   .. \\textbf{4}     95.1    113    3.77 .. 1.51      16.9  1 \\textbf{1}           5           2 
Ford Pantera L         15             ** 8    351.0    264    4.22    3.17   .. 14.5  0 \\textbf{1}           5 \\textbf{4} 
Ferrari Dino           19                6    145.0    175    3.62    2.77      15.5  0 \\textbf{1}           5           6 
Maserati Bora          15             ** 8    301.0 ** 335    3.54    3.57      14.6  0 \\textbf{1}           5           8 
Volvo 142E             21   .. \\textbf{4}    121.0    109    4.11    2.78      18.6  1 \\textbf{1} \\textbf{4}           2 

Formed Frame 

#+document = document4.tex 
#+size = scriptsize 
======================================================================== 
                                                               
:Name                           Characteristics                 Misc 
=====   =================================================     ========== 
        :"Group 1, $x$"                   :"Group 2, $y$"           
        ------------------------------    ---------------   
        :"Miles per Gallon" :cyl :disp    :hp :qsec            am  gear 
                                                                
------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
                                                               
::\textbf{United States}                                       
----------------------------------------------------------+------------- 
   :@     @:                  @:    @:     @hp: @qsec:    |    @am @gear 
                                                               
======================================================================== 

design4.txt 

>> latex(mtcars4, design = "design4.txt") 
[1] TRUE 

document4.tex 

document4.pdf document.pdf 

http://www.facebook.com/pages/PosterPresentationscom/217914411419?v=app_4949752878&ref=ts

